IB22

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, May 2, 2017

2:15 PM

Multi Purpose Room, 5th Floor, Maloof Building –
Decatur, GA
Board of Commissioners Offices
5th Floor, Manuel J. Maloof Administration Building
1300 Commerce Drive
Decatur, Georgia 30030

I. MINUTES

2017-0286 Minutes: April 4, 2017

II. AGENDA ITEM

2017-0191 Commission District(s): All

CO. Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 957615 for Fire Captain Promotional Testing (Multi-year Contract) for use by Fire Rescue Services. Awarded to Cooperative Personnel Services, dba CPS

HR Consulting. Amount Not To Exceed: \$115,000.00

2017-0193 Commission District(s): ALL

REN. Pre-Employment Background Investigative Services (Cooperative Agreement - 1st Renewal Option): Contract No. 1019635 for use by the Human Resources and Merit System Department (HRMS). Awarded to HR TruCheck, Inc. Amount

Not To Exceed: \$75,000.00

2017-0197 Commission District(s): ALL

REN. Police Body Cameras (Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 4 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1022922 for use by Police Services (PS). Awarded to Utility Associates, Inc. Amount Not To

Exceed: \$359,400.00

2017-0204 Commission District(s): ALL

REN. Cleaning and Repair of Fire Rescue Turnout Clothing (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew). Contract No. 989901 for use by Fire Rescue Services. Awarded to Gloves,

Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$100,000.00

III. DISCUSSION

Amendment to the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia, Chapter 20, Article I, Sections 20-1 and 20-4 Relating to Merit Exempt Positions

A Resolution to Implement a Pay for Performance Plan, Based on the Availability of Resources;

IV. OTHER ITEMS